Water Specialist
WS15P Control Valve
Parts and Service Manual
HYDROCARBONS SUCH AS VASELINE®, PETROLEUM JELLY, KEROSENE, BENZENE,
GASOLINE, ETC., WILL DAMAGE PRODUCTS THAT CONTAIN O-RINGS OR PLASTIC
COMPONENTS. EXPOSURE TO SUCH HYDROCARBONS MAY CAUSE THE PRODUCTS
TO LEAK. DO NOT USE CLACK CONTROL VALVE PRODUCT(S) ON WATER SUPPLIES
THAT CONTAIN HYDROCARBONS SUCH AS KEROSENE, BENZENE, GASOLINE, ETC.

1
WS15P Parts and Service Manual Page 11
Drain Line Flow Control Washers
 5/8"
Flow Rate
Identification
Tooling
Identification
V3162-xx
Proper DLFC orientation
directs water flow towards
the washer face with rounded
edge & identification.
Order No. Description
V3162-007 .7 GPM    Drain line fl ow control
V3162-010 1.0 GPM Drain line fl ow control
V3162-013 1.3 GPM Drain line fl ow control
V3162-017 1.7 GPM Drain line fl ow control
V3162-022 2.2 GPM Drain line fl ow control
V3162-027 2.7 GPM Drain line fl ow control
V3162-032 3.2 GPM    Drain line fl ow control
V3162-042 4.2 GPM Drain line fl ow control
V3162-053 5.3 GPM Drain line fl ow control
V3162-065 6.5 GPM Drain line fl ow control
V3162-075 7.5 GPM Drain line fl ow control
V3162-090 9.0 GPM Drain line fl ow control
V3162-100 10.0 GPM Drain line fl ow control
All DLFC housings ship without DLFC installed.
Up to 5 x V3162-XXX DLFC may be installed in V4430.
Select 1-5 fl ow controls from table for proper backwash fl ow,
based on media manufacturer's recommendations.